



NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 15, 2024

MR. FERDINAND A. CAYANONG

Authorized Managing Officer
Octagon Concrete Solutions Inc.
Purok 8, Brgy. Linao, Ormoc City, Leyte

Sir:

The Contract having been approved, Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the Contract No. R4B-REGION-MLTG1-500M-CY2024-015 for the **Construction of Malatgao RIS Canal Lining, Canal Structures, and Concrete Pavement along Lateral AN** located at Palawan within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
I	Canal Lining & Canal Structure				
1	Class "A" Concrete	cu.m	60.39	17,343.15	1,047,352.83
2	Class "B" Concrete	cu.m	4,483.11	13,738.75	61,592,327.51
3	Reinforcing Steel Bars				
3.a	a. Furnishing & Stockpiling	kgs	102,019.77	71.98	7,343,383.04
3.b	b. Cut, Bend & Place	kgs	102,019.77	52.49	5,355,017.73
4	Structure Excavation	cu.m	18.54	374.79	6,948.61
5	Structure Backfill & Compaction	cu.m	83.16	317.29	26,385.84
6	Canal Excavation	cu.m	6,428.18	335.18	2,154,597.37
7	Canal Backfill and Compaction	cu.m	17,002.18	576.64	9,804,137.08
8	Embankment Construction & Compaction	cu.m	10,724.89	525.79	5,639,039.91
9	Gravel Blanket	cu.m	590.06	4,366.71	2,576,620.90
10	Clearing and Grubbing	sq.m	16,041.63	99.54	1,596,783.85
II	Service Road				
1	Class "A" Concrete	cu.m	5,623.50	14,133.20	79,478,050.20
2	Reinforcing Steel Bars				
2.a	a. Furnishing & Stockpiling	kgs	4,570.26	72.71	332,303.60
2.b	b. Cut, Bend & Placing	kgs	4,570.26	67.68	309,315.20
3	Aggregate Base Coarse	cu.m	2,445.00	3,334.72	8,153,390.40
4	Structure Excavation	cu.m	1,242.41	348.05	432,420.80
5	Embankment Construction & Compaction	cu.m	6,012.07	287.87	1,730,694.59
III	Construction Safety & Health				
1	Occupational Safety and Health Program	L.S.	1.00	527,175.02	527,175.02
2	Personal Protective Equipment	L.S.	1.00	174,315.08	174,315.08
IV	Temporary Facilities				
1	Temporary Facilities	L.S.	1.00	816,480.00	816,480.00
V.	Mobilization & Demobilization				
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	L.S.	1.00	1,540,052.70	1,540,052.70
	TOTAL				190,636,792.26

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to NIA Regional Office.

Very truly yours,

RONILIO M. CERVANTES
Regional Manager

CONFORME:
Octagon Concrete Solutions Inc.

By:

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative

Date: 10-17-2024